▪ Other expenses: PPA impact related to sold and scrapped
tangible and intangible assets, totaling HUF 1.6 billion

▪ Depreciation and amortization: a cumulative profit-
deteriorating effect of depreciation of HUF 31.2 billion related
to the revaluation gain/loss for the assets acquired including
Vodafone

▪ Financial expenses: additional interest expenses of HUF 766
million related to loans evaluated at fair value

▪ Income taxes: profit-improving impact of deferred taxes of
HUF 2.3 billion related to temporary differences arising from
fair valuations

▪ The total PPA adjustments of HUF 38.5 billion resulted in an
eeee  adjusted net income of HUF 6.5 billion vs HUF -32 billion
net income reported under IFRS

7

1

3

4

1

2

4

3

5
6

5

6
7

2

1 PPA: Purchase Price Allocation

8

FINANCIALS: FY 2023 NORMALIZED PROFORMA EBITDA BRIDGE

Note:
-proforma means: the respective companies acquired would have been part of 4iG Group from 1st Jan 2023
-normalized means: eliminating non-recurring, extraordinary, and irregular or non-core expenses and income
-PPA means: Purchase Price Allocation

EBITDA
(HUF Mn)

Q4 2022

(actual)1
Q4 2022

(proforma)
Q4 2023
(actual)

Q4 2023
(proforma)

IT 4,559 4,559 4,166 4,166

Telco 17,848 38,609 44,909 44,909

Holding2 -628 -628 1,323 1,323

Eliminations3 -390 -390 -428 -428

Total 21,389 42,150 49,970 49,970

Net Revenues
(HUF Mn)

Q4 2022

(actual)1
Q4 2022

(proforma)
Q4 2023
(actual)

Q4 2023
(proforma)

IT 29,751 29,751 35,070 35,070

Telco 54,866 128,428 141,698 141,698

Holding2 1,129 1,129 4,147 4,147

Eliminations3 -5,034 -5,034 -7,831 -7,831

Total 80,712 154,274 173,084 173,084

9

BREAKDOWN BY SEGMENTS: Q4 2023

Net Revenue Split (HUF Mn)

EBITDA Split (HUF Mn)

Net Revenue Split4 (% of total)

EBITDA Split4 (% of total)

Q4 2022
(actual)1

Q4 2023
(proforma)

Q4 2023
(actual)

Q4 2022
(actual)1

Q4 2023
(proforma)

Q4 2023
(actual)

IT Telco

IT Telco

65%
35%

80%

20%

80%

20%

8%

92%

8%

92%80%

20%

1 Modified actual results
2 Holding Segment: includes expenses related to strategic and operational governance of the Group and the one-off items not allocated to the operative segment.
3 Elimination of the intra-segment transactions within the Group
4 Note: Net Revenue and EBITDA impacts of Eliminations and Holding segment are excluded from the total for Net Revenue and EBITDA split calculation purposes
displayed on the charts

EBITDA
(HUF Mn)

FY 2022

(actual)1
FY 2022

(proforma)
FY 2023
(actual)

FY 2023
(proforma)

IT 7,871 7,871 7,827 7,827

Telco 67,587 158,762 181,389 186,470

Holding2 -993 -993 8,951 8,951

Eliminations3 -390 -390 -728 -728

Total 74,075 165,250 197,439 202,520

Net Revenues
(HUF Mn)

FY 2022

(actual)1
FY 2022

(proforma)
FY 2023
(actual)

FY 2023
(proforma)

IT 81,853 81,853 84,383 84,383

Telco 199,473 508,028 518,850 544,838

Holding2 1,129 1,129 6,080 6,080

Eliminations3 -5,034 -5,034 -14,952 -14,952

Total 277,421 585,976 594,361 620,349

10

BREAKDOWN BY SEGMENTS: FY 2023

Net Revenue Split (HUF Mn)

EBITDA Split (HUF Mn)

Net Revenue Split4 (% of total)

EBITDA Split4 (% of total)

FY 2022
(actual)1

FY 2023
(proforma)

FY 2023
(actual)

FY 2022
(actual)1

FY 2023
(proforma)

FY 2023
(actual)

IT Telco

IT Telco

71% 86%

14%

87%

4%

96%

4%

96%90%

10%

29%
13%

1 Modified actual results
2 Holding Segment: includes expenses related to strategic and operational governance of the Group and the one-off items not allocated to the operative segment.
3 Elimination of the intra-segment transactions within the Group
4 Note: Net Revenue and EBITDA impacts of Eliminations and Holding segment are excluded from the total for Net Revenue and EBITDA split calculation purposes
displayed on the charts

EBITDA
(HUF Mn)

Q4 2022

(act)1
Q4 2022

(pf)
Q4 2023

(act)
Q4 2023

(pf)
FY 2022

(act)1
FY 2022

(pf)
FY 2023

(act)
FY 2023

(pf)

IT 4,559 4,559 4,166 4,166 7,871 7,871 7,827 7,827

Telco 17,848 38,609 44,9 09 44,9 09 67,587 158,762 181,389 186,470

Holding2
-628 -628 1,323 1,323 -9 9 3 -9 9 3 8,9 51 8,9 51

Eliminations 3
-39 0 -39 0 -428 -428 -39 0 -39 0 -728 -728

Total 21,389 42,150 49 ,9 70 49 ,9 70 74,075 165,250 19 7,439 202,520

Net Revenues
(HUF Mn)

Q4 2022

(act)1
Q4 2022

(pf)
Q4 2023

(act)
Q4 2023

(pf)
FY 2022

(act)1
FY 2022

(pf)
FY 2023

(act)
FY 2023

(pf)

IT 29 ,751 29 ,751 35,070 35,070 81,853 81,853 84,383 84,383

Telco 54,866 128,428 141,69 8 141,69 8 19 9 ,473 508,028 518,850 544,838

Holding2
1,129 1,129 4,147 4,147 1,129 1,129 6,080 6,080

Eliminations 3
-5,034 -5,034 -7,831 -7,831 -5,034 -5,034 -14,9 52 -14,9 52

Total 80,712 154,274 173,084 173,084 277,421 585,9 76 59 4,361 620,349

11

BREAKDOWN BY SEGMENTS: Q4 & FY 2023

HUNGARY

▪ Vodafone's Q4 results were driven by growth in B2C and B2B mobile, along with B2C Fixed
services, primarily due to the effectively implemented price increase and the expansion of
the B2C mobile customer base. Additionally, the Q4 results were positively impacted by
increased equipment sales and revenue from wholesale MVNO activities.

▪ DIGI's Q4 performance demonstrates organic revenue growth, primarily driven by an